Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Roger Marcel Appelo			07/10/2007	
Tom Urban Artursson			07/10/2007	
Per Anders Holmberg			07/10/2007	
Nicolae Barsan			07/10/2007	
Heiko Eugen Ulmer			07/10/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name:	Sensata Tec	hnologies Holland B.V.		
Street Address:	Amsteldijk 16	66		
Internal Address:	6th Floor			
City:	Amsterdam			
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS			
	NL-1079 LH			
Postal Code:]			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1 Type	Number		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1 Type er:			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)73 (202)7 (202)7 (202)7 (202)7 (202)7 (202)7 (202)7 (20	11791459 9-3001 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		

Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

Pailon 77 Portus

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

st i i

Appelo, Roger Marcel

a citizen of the Netherlands

× mar in s

residing at Morgensterlaan 42 NL- 9413 AX BEILEN the Netherlands

Artursson, Tom Urban

a citizen of Sweden residing at C/O Texas Instruments Holland BV Kolthofsingel 8 NL- NL-7602 EM Almelo the Netherlands

Holmberg, Per Anders

a citizen of Sweden

residing at C/O Texas Instruments Holland BV Kolthofsingel 8 NL- NL-7602 EM Almelo the Netherlands

Barsan, Nicolae a citizen of

Romania

residing at C/O Texas Instruments Holland BV Kolthofsingel 8 NL- NL-7602 EM Almelo the Netherlands

Ulmer, Heiko Eugen

a citizen of Germany residing at C/O Texas Instruments Holland BV Kolthofsingel 8 NL- NL-7602 EM Almelo the Netherlands

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

Sensing module and method for gas concentration measurement

for which I/we have:

- (a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on (Serial No.
- (b) executed an application for United States Letters Patent on and respectively; and

PATENT REEL: 020455 FRAME: 0039

Pribagg Portus

WHEREAS, Sensata Technologies Holland B.V.

a corporation of The Netherlands whose post office address is:

Amsteldijk 166, 6th floor NL-1079 LH Amsterdam the Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignce, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness: Witness:

(Appelo, Roger Marcel) (Signature of first or sole assignor) Date 10 July 2007

(Artursson, Tom/Urban) (Signature of second assignor) Date 10 July 2007

(Holmberg, Per Anders (Signature of third assignor) Date 10 July 2007

(Barsan, Nicolae) (Signature of fourth assignor) Date 10 July 2007

PATENT REEL: 020455 FRAME: 0040

Witness:



Pribaga Perilus

Witness:

North I. A Bar I .

(Ulmer, Heiko Eugen) (Signature of fourth assignor) Date 10 July 2007

RECORDED: 02/01/2008